RES-2019-769 East Hampton Airport Perimeter Fence - Change Order #1... http://easthamptontown.igm2.com/Citizens/Detail_LegiFile.aspx?1D=21...

1of2

Town of East Hampton
Long Island, NY

Resolution
RES-2019-769

East Hampton Airport Perimeter Fence - Change Order #1

Information

Department: Town Attorney Sponsors: Councilman Jeffrey
Bragman
Category: Agreements, Contracts Functions: Agreements (Contracts,

Leases, Bids)

Financial Impact
HA5610.52104.16076 $633,074.00

Body

WHEREAS, the Town Board solicited bids for the East Hampton Airport Perimeter Fence, under bid
EH18-048, and the bid of L.E.B. Electric, LTD., was the lowest bid received meeting the bid specifications
and being in proper form; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution #2019-124 the Town Board awarded the bid to L.E.B. Electric, LTD.; and
WHEREAS, the Airport Manager has indicated that certain additional work is required to replace an
underground feeder wire to the existing gate panel and install 600 ft. of conduit, and such other work as

is provided in Change Order #1 provided by the Contractor, dated 5/23/2019; and

WHEREAS the Town's Consultant, Michael Baker International, has reviewed the Change Order and
recommended its approval; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Change Order #1 to the Town's contract with L.E.B. Electric, LTD is hereby approved, at
an additional cost to the Town of $15,184.00, for a total amended contract cost of $633,074.00 , and,
be it further

RESOLVED, payment for such additional work shall be from budget account #HA5610.52104.16076.

Meeting History

East P Draft
. Hampton .
Jun 6, 2019 6:30 PM Video P Regular Meeting
Town
Board
RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Jeffrey Bragman, Councilman
SECONDER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman
AYES: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, David Lys, Sylvia Overby, Jeffrey Bragman, Peter Van Scoyoc

1/6/2020 1:56 PM



RES-2019-769 East Hampton Airport Perimeter Fence - Change Order #1... http://easthamptontown.igm2.com/Citizens/Detail_LegiFile.aspx?1D=21...

Discussion

2 Add Comment

Powered by Granicus

20f 2 1/6/2020 1:56 PM



